
Consultants Involved in Solid Waste Management Planning 

The table below contains a list of consultants that provide services related to solid waste 
planning in Ohio, such as preparing solid waste management plans.  This list was compiled by 
Ohio EPA based on solid waste management plans Ohio EPA has reviewed, information 
submitted by solid waste management districts, and individuals and firms who have contacted 
Ohio EPA and asked to be included on the list.   

This list should not be interpreted as an endorsement by Ohio EPA of the firms or individuals on 
the list or the quality of the services that they offer.  This list is offered for informational 
purposes only.  The list is Ohio EPA's compilation of those entities that Ohio EPA has 
interacted with when reviewing solid waste management plans and entities that have requested 
to be included on the list.  Ohio EPA makes no assurances for the completeness of the list.     

Individuals interested in reviewing solid waste management plans Ohio EPA has on file should 
contact Greg Nichols at (614) 728-5327 or greg.nichols@epa.ohio.gov to set up an 
appointment.  All solid waste management plans Ohio EPA received are available for review as 
are the non-binding advisory opinions Ohio EPA issued for those solid waste management plans.     

If you would like to be included on the list or have questions related to this list, please contact 
Ernie Stall at (614) 728-5356 or ernest.stall@epa.ohio.gov. 

Last updated:  8/21/2014 



Company Name Contact Name Address Telephone Number Email Web Page 

Arcadis 1900 Polaris Parkway 
Suite 200 
Columbus, Ohio 43240 

(614) 888-4953 

Blue Ridge Services Sarah Christine 
Bolton 

7204 Hites Cove Road 
Mariposa, California 95338 

(805) 464-1499  
sarah@blueridgeservices.com 

 
www.blueridgeservices.com 

CT Consultants Chris LeGros 35000 Kaiser Court 
Willoughby, Ohio 44094 

(440) 951-9000 clegros@ctconsultants.com www.ctconsultants.com 

DSM Environmental Services Ted Siegler P.O Box 2 
15 State St. 
Windsor, Vermont 05089 

(802) 674-2840 ted@dsmenvironmental.com 

Environmental Coordination 
Services & Recycling 

Donna Cessna 3237 US Highway 19 
Cochranton, Pennsylvania 16314 

(814) 425-7773 
 
donnacessna@ecsr.net 

GT Environmental, Inc. Michael Greenberg 635 Park Meadow Road 
Suite 112 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 

(614) 794-3570 mgreenberg@gtenvironmental.com www.gtenvironmental.com 

Gershman, Brickner & Bratton, Inc. Samantha Villegas 8550 Arlington Blvd, Ste. 304
Fairfax, VA 22031

1-800-573-5800 svillegas@gbbinc.com 
 
www.gbbinc.com 

Hull & Associates, Inc. 
Tim Giardina 

6397 Emerald Parkway 
Suite 200 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 

614.593.1852 TGiardina@hullinc.com www.hullinc.com 

JAZ Environmental Consulting Jamie Zawila 5556 Alex Way 
Middletown, Ohio 45044 

(513) 502-1689 jazawila@fuse.net 

ME Companies Gerald B. Jones 635 Brooksedge Boulevard 
Westerville, Ohio 43081 

(614) 818-4900  ext 519 gjones@mecompanies.com 

MS Consultants Kenneth W. Ricker 2221Schrock Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43229 

(614) 898-7100 kricker@msconsultants.com 

The Mannik & Smith Group Dean M. Niese 1800 Indian Wood Circle 
P.O. Box 1330 
Maumee, Ohio 43537 

(419) 891-2222 dniese@manniksmithgroup.com www.manniksmithgroup.com 
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Metcalf & Eddy, Inc. Barry Nelson 2800 Corporate Exchange Drive 

Suite 250 
Columbus, Ohio 43231 

(614) 890-5501 barry.nelson@m-e.com 

Mid-Atlantic Solid Waste 
Consultants 

Kris Ferguson 
Project Manager 

9 Myers Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA  22405 

800) MSW-9220 x 16 
(703) 942-6307 direct | 
(703) 623-9456 mobile 

kferguson@mswconsultants.us www.mswconsultants.us 

Nestor Resources Michele Nestor 208 Kozy Corner Road 
Valencia, Pennsylvania 16059 

(724) 898-3489 resources@nauticom.net 

North Point Environmental Dave Gerdeman 6657 Frank Ave. 
Suite 200, NorthCanton, OH 
44720 

(330) 494-8888 dgerdeman@npecorp.com 

Petro Environmental Technologies Eric Mather 7851 Palace Drive 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

eric@petroenviro.com 

R.W. Beck Karen Luken 10979 Reed Hartman Highway 
Suite 310 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 

(513) 936-8955 kluken@rwbeck.com 

Resource Development Associates Bill Eskew PMB306 
3195 Dayton-Xenia Road STE900 
Beavercreek, Ohio 45434-6390 

(937) 426-4553 weskew@rdarecycling.com 

Resource Recycling Systems, Inc. Jim Frey 416 Longhshore Drive 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 

(734) 996-1361 x 232 frey@recycle.com www.recycle.com 

SCS Engineers Anthony DiPuccio 2060 Reading Road 
Suite 200 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2847 

(513) 421-5353 adipuccio@scsengineers.com 

Santec 
Kevin Kershner 

1500 Lake Shore Drive 
Suite 100 
Columbus Ohio 43204 

(614) 486-4383 x 3085 kevin.kershner@stantec.com 
 

www.stantec.com 

Skumatz Economic Research 
Associates, Inc. (SERA) 

Lisa A. Skumatz, 
Ph.D. 

762 Eldorado Drive 
Superior, Colorado 80027 

(303) 494-1178 
 
skumatz@serainc.com 

T&M Associates Wesley M. Rhiel 545 Metro Place South 
Suite 100 
Dublin, Ohio 43017 

(614) 802-9200 (mobile) 
(614) 766-3668 (office) 

Wrhiel@tandmassociates.com www.tandmassociates.com 
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URS Corporation Michael J. Stepic 564 White Pond Drive 
Akron, Ohio 44320 

(330) 836-9111 x 1025 Michael_Stepic@urscorp.com 

Waste Alternatives, Inc. Mary Wiard P.O. Box 70 
Mount Vernon, Ohio 43050-0070 

(740) 397-7680 mwiard@wastealternatives.net 

Weinerman, Howard Howard Weinerman 1344 Oak Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43205-3214 

(614) 258-6957 howard@weinerman.com 

WIH Resource Group Bob Wallace P.O. Box 74873 
Phoenix, Arizona  85087-1015 

(480) 241-9994 bwallace@wihresourcegroup.com www.wihrg.com 
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